imposition of a one percent (1%) Special Purpose Sales and Use Tax.  The language as it will 
appear on the ballot is:  “Shall a one percent(1%) special purpose sales and use tax be imposed 
in Floyd County for a period of time not to exceed fifteen (15) months for the purpose of raising 
not more than Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) and for the purpose of acquiring property for 
and the construction of a coliseum for use as a baseball stadium and other community and 
recreational purposes?”  

Commissioner Hufstetler noted that the Braves Organization did want to be here for this